ty, Pennsylvania, more 
particularly bounded 
and described as fol-
lows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron 
pin at the Southwestern 
corner of the tract herein 
conveyed at lands now 
or formerly of Paul O. 
Bickhart, et. ux.; thence 
North two degrees West 
(N. 02 deg. W.) three 
hundred twenty-five 
(325’) feet to an iron pin 
on the Southern right-of-
way line of Legislative 
Route 54035; thence 
along said Southern 
right-of-way line of Leg-
islative Route 54035 
North fifty-eight degrees 
fifteen minutes East (N. 
58 deg. 15’ E.) eighty-six 
(86’) feet to an iron pin; 
thence South thirty-one 
degrees forty-five min-
utes East (S. 31 deg. 
45’ E.) ten (10’) feet to 
an iron pin; thence North 
fifty-three degrees thirty 
minutes East (N. 53 deg. 
30’ E.) one hundred five 
(105’) feet to an iron pin; 
thence South thirty-six 
degrees thirty minutes 
East (S. 36 deg. 30’ E.) 
thirty (30’) feet to an iron 
pin; thence North forty-
seven degrees fifteen 
minutes East (N. 47 
deg. 15’ E.) one hundred 
twenty-nine (129’) feet 
to an iron pin at lands 
now or formerly of Dale 
W. Hoffman, et. ux.; 
thence along the same, 
South seventy-three 
degrees thirty minutes 
East (S. 73 deg. 30’ E.) 
three hundred twenty-
five (325’) feet to an 
iron pin at other lands 
now or formerly owned 
by William J. Newman 
and Mary C. Newman, 
his wife; thence along 
same, South fifty-five 
degrees thirty-two min-
utes West (S. 55 deg. 
32’ W.) six hundred 
ninety-eight (698’) feet 
to an iron pin at lands 
now or formerly of Paul 
O. Bickhart, et. ux., the 
place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING in area 
three and twenty-four 
thousandths (3.024 A.) 
acres, more or less, and 
being designated on 
the Snyder County As-
sessment Maps as Map

[...]

point is also the south-
western corner of land 
formerly of Robert J. 
Dempsey, now other 
land of Grantors; thence 
in and through the cen-
terline of State Route 
35, South seventy-eight 
degrees thirty minutes 
West (S. 78° 30’ W.) a 
distance of one hundred 
five (105.00) feet to a 
point in the centerline of 
State Route 35; thence 
in and through same, 
North eleven degrees 
thirty minutes West (N. 
11° 30’ W.) a distance of 
twenty-five (25.00) feet 
to a corner post; thence 
along land formerly of 
Carl R, Kuhns, now 
other land of Grantors, 
North eleven degrees 
thirty minutes West (N. 
11° 30’ W.) a distance 
of two hundred sixteen 
and eleven hundredths 
(216.11) feet to an iron 
pin; thence along land 
formerly of Lester Mit-
terling, now T & T Realty 
Acquisition, LP, North 
eighty-one degrees zero 
minutes East (N. 81° 00’ 
E.) a distance of one 
hundred five and ten 
hundredths (105.10) feet 
to an iron pin; thence 
along land formerly of 
Robert J. Dempsey, now 
other land of Grantors, 
South eleven degrees 
thirty minutes East (S. 
11° 30’ E.) a distance of 
two hundred eleven and 
fifty-three hundredths 
(211.53) feet to a cor-
ner post; thence in and 
through the road right-
of-way of State Route 
35, South eleven de-
grees thirty minutes East 
(S. 11° 30’ E.) a distance 
of twenty-five (25.00) 
feet to a point, the place 
of beginning. Containing 
Five Hundred Sixteen 
Thousandths (0.516) 
of an Acre as per draft 
of survey by Ronald 
D. Helwig, R.S., dated 
April 26, 1969, whereon 

is erected a one-story 
frame dwelling. (TM-P-
3-18)

BEING the same prem-
ises that Daryl M. Kuhns 
and Joyce Kuhns, hus-
band and wife, by their 
deed dated February 10,